PATHWAY

A Community of Baptist Churches

Church Planters in
Mead
Colorado

The term March madness has truly lived up to its reputation this year. March covered
the physical, spiritual and emotional highs and lows all in one month.

The month started out with another out-of-town volleyball tournament in New Orleans
during St. Patrick’s day weekend. We continued our new tradition of breakfast and
devotion before the tournament, this time at café Dumond. We were able to meet
outside in the patio area and had several people sitting around us watching and
listening intently. | was fully expecting a confrontation but luckily nothing happened,
and several people heard the Gospel. | was also able to lay the ground work for this
coming Easter services at Pathway.

A few days after returning home, I received a call that a lifelong friend of mine’s
father, Royce Chapman, had passed away. Royce was a second father to me growing
and also a great family friend to my parents. | was asked to give the message at the
funeral which was a great honor for me. During my time there it was peak blooming
season for every plant, shrub, and tree | am allergic too. | had planned to stay a week
and visit a few churches but was so sick I returned home early. | was sick for almost 2
weeks with stuffy nose, sore throat and coughing.

I had planned to start the men’s Bible study this month but due to me being sick it has
been postponed.

Please pray for our Easter services next month. We are planning on reaching out to all
our past contacts and having a fun, spirit filled Sunday!




Pathway Baptist Church

MARCH 2025 FINANCIAL REPORT

Pathway Baptist Church
Missionary — Jack Brown
3745 Settler Ridge Drive
Mead, CO 80542
Phone: 812-692-7430
email: Jackeaux142@yahoo.com

Receipts for Support
Flatwoods MBC Mission Fund - Mountain
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,
White Oak BC General Fund - Nancy, KY
TOTAL
Receipts for Salary
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA
Secretary of Missions - Texarkana, AR
TOTAL
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH

DISBURSEMENTS

Salary Account
Jack Brown - Salary
TSACG - Mar 2025 403(b) Contribution

TOTAL
Support Account
Jack Brown - Housing
Jack Brown - Insurance
TOTAL
TOTAL DISBURSED

§125.00
§175.00
§150.00
$450.00

§840.00
$3,360.00
$4,200.00
$4,650.00

$3,900.00
$300.00
$4,200.00

$200.00
$200.00
$400.00

$4,600.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto
them, saying, All power is given unto me in
heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all
nations, baptizing them in the name of the
Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost:
Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things
whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, |
am with you alway, even unto the end of the
world. Amen.

Meeting Place:

3745 Settler Ridge Drive
Mead, CO 80542

Morning Worship:
10:00am

Web Site:
Pathwaybaptistco.com



	March 2025.pdf
	Pathway032025.pdf

