

Church Planters in Mead
Colorado

March, 2025

Contact
Information
Pastor Jack Brown
Jackeaux142@yahoo.com
pathwaybaptistco.com
817-692-7430

Sending Church

Eastside Missionary Baptist 1201 Park Hwy Minden, LA 71055 318-377-2528 Pastor Chet Johnson

Average attendance:

Sunday Morning 6

March Madness

The term March madness has truly lived up to its reputation this year. March covered the physical, spiritual and emotional highs and lows all in one month. The month started out with another out-of-town volleyball tournament in New Orleans during St. Patrick's day weekend. We continued our new tradition of breakfast and devotion before the tournament, this time at café Dumond. We were able to meet outside in the patio area and had several people sitting around us watching and listening intently. I was fully expecting a confrontation but luckily nothing happened, and several people heard the Gospel. I was also able to lay the ground work for this coming Easter services at Pathway.

A few days after returning home, I received a call that a lifelong friend of mine's father, Royce Chapman, had passed away. Royce was a second father to me growing and also a great family friend to my parents. I was asked to give the message at the funeral which was a great honor for me. During my time there it was peak blooming season for every plant, shrub, and tree I am allergic too. I had planned to stay a week and visit a few churches but was so sick I returned home early. I was sick for almost 2 weeks with stuffy nose, sore throat and coughing.

I had planned to start the men's Bible study this month but due to me being sick it has been postponed.

Please pray for our Easter services next month. We are planning on reaching out to all our past contacts and having a fun, spirit filled Sunday!

Pathway Baptist Church

MARCH 2025 FINANCIAL REPORT

Pathway Baptist Church Missionary — Jack Brown 3745 Settler Ridge Drive Mead, CO 80542 Phone: 812-692-7430 email: Jackeaux142@yahoo.com

Receipts for Support

Flatwoods MBC Mission Fund - Mountain	\$125.00
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,	\$175.00
White Oak BC General Fund - Nancy, KY	\$150.00
TOTAL	\$450.00
Receipts for Salary	
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA	\$840.00
Secretary of Missions - Texarkana, AR	\$3,360.00
TOTAL	\$4,200.00
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH	\$4,650.00

DISBURSEMENTS

Salary Account

Jack Brown - Salary	\$3,900.00
TSACG - Mar 2025 403(b) Contribution	\$300.00
TOTAL	\$4,200.00
Support Account	
Jack Brown - Housing	\$200.00
Jack Brown - Insurance	\$200.00
TOTAL	\$400.00

TOTAL DISBURSED

\$4,600.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto them, saying, All power is given unto me in heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all nations, baptizing them in the name of the Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost: Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, I am with you alway, even unto the end of the world. Amen.

Meeting Place:

3745 Settler Ridge Drive Mead, CO 80542

Morning Worship: 10:00am

Web Site:

Pathwaybaptistco.com